

MACC.Ex. 06/25
CIS-06/25

Order dated 14.05.2025

DHR files appearance.

Ld counsel for the DHR is present.

The DHR had filed petition along with affidavit for issuance of which on the ground stated therein.

The Dealing Assistant has filed the verification report. It appears from the report that there is no order of stay in respect of the execution case. It is also reported by the Dealing Assistant that the contents of the execution application are in accordance with the award of MACC Tribunal.

Now, after hearing the submission of the Ld advocate for DHR and on perusing the record it appears that there is no order of stay against the execution case or any appeal pending against the order of award passed by MACC Tribunal.

Issue writ accordingly.

Bailiff is directed to execute the writ on 19.07.2025 and submit its report by 28.07.2025.

Fixing 19.07.2025 for execution of writ by Bailiff.

Fixing 28.07.2025 for report of Bailiff.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.