

MACC.Ex. 06/25
CIS-06/25

Order dated 06.08.2025

Record is put of on the prayer of the Ld advocate for the DHR.

Ld advocate for the DHR is present.

Process in Form No. 21 under order 21 rule 52 CPC is filed by the DHR.

On perusing record it appears that application under order 21 rule 52 CPC was filed the DHR on 20.03.2025 which was allowed.

Thus, let the process be issued at once through Nazarath, District Judges Court Alipurduar Fixing 30.08.2025 for SR and report.

Let a copy of order be sent to the Ld Judge In charge, Nazarath.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.